2
Electrical Specifications
1. Small/Large -signal data measured in a fully de-embedded test fixture form TA = 25°C.
2. Pre-assembly into package performance verified 100% on-wafer.
3. This final package part performance is verified by a functional test correlated to actual performance at one or
more frequencies.
4. Specifications are derived from measurements in a 50 Ω test environment. Aspects of the amplifier performance
may be improved over a more narrow bandwidth by application of additional conjugate, linearity, or low noise

Data subject to change. Copyright © 2005-2015 Avago Technologies. All rights reserved.  Obsoletes AV02-0243EN
AV02-2240EN  -  September 16, 2015
Ordering Information
AMMP-6408 Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number
Devices per
Container Container
AMMP-6408-BLKG 10 Antistatic bag
AMMP-6408-TR1G 100 7” Reel
AMMP-6408-TR2G 500 7” Reel
Typical Scattering Parameters
Please refer to <http://www.avagotech.com> for typical scattering parameters data.
Package Dimension, PCB Layout and Tape and Reel information
Please refer to Avago Technologies Application Note 5520, AMxP-xxxx production Assembly Process (Land Pattern A).